
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 6306

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

  April, 2018


COMPLETION OF NH NO. 326


6306. SHRI JHINA HIKAKA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware about the delay in completion of construction on

National Highway (NH) No. 326 from Ranchi to Vijayawada;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details about the progress made therein so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes, Madam.


(b) & (c) Details of delayed projects on National Highway (NH) No. 326 from

Ranchi to Vijayawada are as under: -


Sl.

No.

Name of work Length

(in

km)

Sanctioned

cost (Rs. In

crore)

Scheduled date of

completion/

Revised date of

completion

Length

completed

(in km)

1. Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder and strengthening from

km 162/700 to km 192/450 in

Odisha

29.75 114.03 01.11.2017/

31.05.2018

21.00

2. Widening to 2-lane and

Improvement from km 212/700

to km 253/700 and km 281/700

to km 311/700 in Odisha

71.00 229.29 01.11.2017/

17.04.2018

68.10

3. Widening to 2-lane and

Improvement from km 327/700

to km 413/700 in Odisha

86.00 277.05 17.11.2017/

30.06.2018

73.00

4. Widening to 2-lane and

Improvement from km 68/000 to

km 162/200in Odisha

94.20 191.08 23.08.2015/

31.12.2018

52.16


*****

